
DR. LORN~ONG,CESOIVI 
Schools Division Superintenden~ 

5. Immediate and widest dissemination of this memorandum is desired. 

4. There will be a meeting of all members of the working committees on October 4, 2018 (l:OOPM) at the 
SGOD Office. 

3. To ensure the smooth flow of the activity, the working committees are hereby created and listed herein: 
Working Committees - Enclosure No. 3 

2. The participants to this activity are in the lists herein attached. 
School Heads -Enclosure No. 1 
School Partnership Focal Persons -Enclosure No. 2 

1. In view of DepEd Memorandum OU-LAPSS No. 382 s. 2018, SDO-Dagupan City- will host the 
Orientation on Partnership Building for School Heads (SHs) and School Partnership Focal Persons 
(SPFPs) with Usec. Tonisito M.C. Umali, ESQ on October 11, 2018 (8:00AM-5:00PM) at Dagupan 
Village Hotel. 

SUBJECT: Orientation on Partnership Building for School Heads and School Partnership Focal Persons 

DATE: October 2, 2018 

FROM: Office of the Schools Division Superintendent 

Asst. Schools Division Superintendent 
Chiefs, CID & SGOD 
Education Program Supervisors 
Public Schools District Supervisors 
Public School Principals/SHs (Elem & Sec) 
School Partnership Focal Persons 
All others concerned 

TO: 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
No.~ s.2018 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Region I 
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE 

DAGUPAN CITY 



r --- ----- ---- 

SCHOOLS SCHOOL HEADS 
JUAN SIAPNO ES ALVIN BAUTISTA 
LUCAO ES GARY DESOLOC 
WCES 1 VALENTINA HORTALEZA 
WCES 11 DAVID RESULTAY 
MALUED ES AGAPE NABUA 
BACAYAO SUR ES RENATO SANTILLAN 
CARANGLAAN ES VERENA BAUTISTA 
PASCUALA VILLAMIL ES OLIVER FERRER 
EAST CENTRAL IS REYNARDO BARROZO 
LASIP GRANDE ES IMELDA INFANTE 
MANGIN-TEBENG ES EDWINA CARRERA 
TEBENG ES JENNIFER FESTEJO 
POGO LASIP ES MARISEL GATCHALIAN 
TAMBAC ES ROCHELLE AQUINO 
BLISS ES SHEZYDEE AGAS 
BOLOSAN ES MA. RITA TERESA RINOZA 
BONUAN BOQUIG ES RENATO BENITEZ 
FEDERICO CERALDE IS DANTE UBANDO 
GREGORIO DEL PILAR ES LIDUVINA ANTONIO 
LEON FRANCISCO MARAMBA ES RONEL SALAZAR 
MAMALINGLING ES MARY ANN CARRERA 
NORTH CENTRAL ES MARICRIS FERRER 
SABANGAN ES EDITHA LUNA 
SALISAY ES CORAZON CEREZO 
VICTORIA ZARATE ES RODANTE LLAMAS 
CALMAY ES JERYLEE TOLENTINO 
CARAEL ES - AGNES CALICDAN 
JUAN GUADIZ ES JOSETAPARO 
LOMBOY ES JENNIFER PULIDO 
PANTAL ES JIMMY CANCINO 
PUGARO IS JOSE CARDOSO 
SALAPINGAO ES MILAGROS EMBUIDO 
SUIT ES REYNALDO CABUSI 
T. AYSON ROSARIO ES REYMOND VILLARE 
JUDGE JOSE DE VENECIA TVSS BERNADETTE CASTRO 
DCNHS MEDARLO DE LEON 
DCNHS-SHS WILLY GUIEB 
SALAPINGAO NHS CRISTINA AQUINO 
CARAEL NHS MARKONI TAROMA 
BBNHS ALFRED GONZALES 

(Enclosure No. 1 to Division Memo No. ,Y.f) s.2018) 



SCHOOLS SPFPs 
JUAN SIAPNO ES JOSEPHINE CALACHAN 
LUCAO ES LILIAN TANDOC 
WCESl DIONA LOPEZ 
WCES II BERNARD ABRIGO 
MALUED ES MAUREEN MANUEL 
BACAYAO SUR ES MARILOU TAMINAYA 
CARANGLAAN ES RACHELLE ANDAYA 
PASCUALA VILLAMIL ES DARYL BRAGA 
EAST CENTRAL IS ANACENCIO AGUILAR, MARK CHRISTOPHER BRAGANZA 

LASIP GRANDE ES JOHN AQUINO 
MANGIN-TEBENG ES MARGIE JUGUILON 
TEBENG ES BEVERLY ANN MARAMBA 
POGO LASIP ES JOVIE ERESO 
TAMBAC ES JANICE MANAOIS 
BLISS ES LEA MARIE QUEROL 
BOLOSAN ES NOLA SALAYOG 
BONUAN BOQUIG ES MAUREEN SECO 
FEDERICO CERALDE IS MARK ANTHONY TIANGSON,GRACELIJOY TANDINGAN 

GREGORIO DEL PILAR ES SHARON LU VIRAY 
LEON FRANCISCO MARAMBA ES ARJOHN AQUINO 
MAMALINGLING ES CRISTEL MADEL BUGARIN 
NORTH CENTRAL ES BESSIE UBANDO 
SABANGAN ES DAN-DAN IRIKA CENTINO 
SALISAY ES EDWIN BENITEZ 
VICTORIA ZARATE ES DENERO MATABANG 
CALMAY ES ELSA TARON 
CARAEL ES JOAN DEVERA 
JUAN GUADIZ ES NELDA AGUADO 
LOMBOY ES JANILA JANE ARCE 
PANTAL ES ALEXANDER FERNANDEZ 
PUGARO IS ALEXIS PIDLAOAN, AREIL MARTINEZ 
SALAPINGAO ES MARIANITA DELOS REYES 
SUIT ES ALMA ZARA 
T. AYSON ROSARIO ES CORAZON GABRIEL 
JUDGE JOSE DE VENECIA TVSS KIMBERLY SINDAYEN 
DCNHS KATHERINE MENESES 
DCNHS-SHS MARIA VICTORIA TRINIDAD 
SALAPINGAO NHS LARANASIC 
CARAEL NHS BEVERLY AQUINO 
BBNHS MICHELLE FELSTEAD,SALVACION MALANUM 

(Enclosure No. 2 to Division Memo No. 311 I s.2018) 



EMCEE 
Anacencio L. Aguilar 

REFRESHMENT 
Chairperson: Joan A. De Vera 
Members: 1.Alma S. Zara 

2.Janila Jane E. Arce 

MEDICAL PERSONNEL 
1. Christian Paul Q. Espiritu 
2. Noreen B. Vidal 

LEI 
Chairperson: Katherine A. Meneses 
Members: 1.Alexander C. Fernandez 

2.Jovie G. Ereso 

ACCOMMODATION 
Chairperson: Haydee C. Maiquez 
Members: 1.Joann L. Jimenez 

2.lsagani D. Rosario 

REGISTRATION 
Chairperson: Dan-Dan lrika M. Centino 
Members: 1. Cristel Madel F. Bugarin 

2. Edwin C. Benitez 

CERTIFICATES 
Chairperson: Bernard C. Abrigo 
Members:1.Diona D. Lopez 

2.John A. Aquino 

PROGRAM & INVITATION 
Chairperson: Lara 0. Nasic 
Members: 1.Mark Anthony S. Tiangson 

2.Gracelijoy Q. Tandingan 

Stage Decoration/Sound 
Chairperson: Alexis B. Pidlaoan 
Members: 1.Areil E. Martinez 

2.Arjohn S. Aquino 

DOCUMENTATION 
Chairperson: Michelle M. Felstead 
Members: 1.Salvacion S. Malanum 

2.Maureen C. Seco 

Dr. Mitchellene V. Rivo 
Diana Irish Solis 

Training {In-charge) 

Dr. Vladimir C. Parayno {Division Partnership Focal Person) 
Dr. Haydee C. Maiquez 

Over-all Co-Chairpersons: 
Dr. Marissa 0. Perez 
Mdm. Maria Linda R. Ventenilla Over-all Chairpersons: 

Honorary Over-all Chairperson: Dr. Lorna G. Bugayong,CESO VI 
Honorary Over-all Co-Chairperson: Dr. Lourdes D. Servito, CESE 

WORKING COMMITTEES 

(Enclosure No. 3 to Division Memo No. 2>L{ i s.2018) 
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